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CHAPTER 133. 

[Pu61;shed March 16, 1868.] 

AN ACT to annex certain territory in the county of Dunn to the 
county of Pepin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows:  

g on of an- SECTION 1. At the annual town meeting to be held Ques 
on the first Tuesday of April, one thousand eight hund- usuetamigswtobe  
red and sixty-eight, in the different wards, towns and electors ' 
election precincts of the county of Dunn, there shall be 
submitted to the qualified electors thereof, the question 
of annexing the towns of Rock Creek and Peru, in said 
county of Dunn, to the county of Pepin. 

SECTION 2. The ballots to be cast on said question Form of ballots 
shall contain the words" fcr annexation," or "against 	• 
annexation." In case a majority of said electors voting 
on said question shall vote for annexation, the said 
towns shall thereafter form and constitute for all pur-
poses a Dart of the said county of Pepin. In case a major-
ity of such electors shall vote against annexation, the 
said towns shall continue to belong to the said county 
of Dunn. The ballots given on said question shall be 
deposited in a separate box to be provided by the in-
spectors of election of the several wards, towns and 
election precincts for that purpose, and shall be can-
vassed, certified and returned as other ballots and elec-
tion returns are canvassed, made and certified, .and the 
clerk of the county board of supervisors of said county 
of Dunn shall record the result thereof in a book in his 
office. 

SECTION 3. Ten days' notice of such submission Ten daY8' n°1 t to b 
shall be given by the sheriff of Dunn county by post- 

Me 	e ven. gi 

ing in one public place in each town of Dunn county, 
a written or printed notice, stating that a submission 
of the question of such annexation to Pepin county 
will be had. 

SECTION 4. In case, from any -cause whatever, said How special 
question is not submitted to the electors of said county t ioawny bine caeettzif  

at the annual town meeting on the first Tuesday of taiutilennion ler 
April, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight, it. _. April election. 
shall be submitted at any election or town meeting 
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thereafter, when any ten electors of said county shall 
file with the clerk of the county board of supervisors a 
petition therefor, and when such petition is thus filed, 
the said clerk shall give public notice of the proposed 
submission of such question in the same manner as no-
tices of general elections are now required by law to be 
given by the sheriff. 

SECTION 5. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with 
this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 6, 1868. 

CHAPTER 134. 

[Published March 13, 1888-] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 18 of the revised statutes ?  entitled "of 
the assessment and collection of taxes." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rqyresented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amadei. 	S/WTION 1. Section 65 of chapter 18 of the revised 
statutes, entitled "of the assessment and collection of 
taxes," is hereby amended by...striking out the word 
"thirty," in the fifth line of said section, and inserting 
instead the word "fifty," so that the said section, when 
amended, shall read as follows: "The board of super-
visors of any town and the common council of any city 
shall have power, and they are hereby authorized, to 
extend the time for the collection of taxes in such 
town or city for such period of time, not exceeding 
fifty days, as the said board of supervisors or the said 
common council .may deem necessary." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passsage. 

Approved March 6, 1868. 


